DENTONS David LeGeyt david.legeyt@dentons.com Salans FMC SNR Denton
¢ SRR Partner D +1 403 268 3075 dentons.com

Dentons Canada LL.P

15th Floor, Bankers Court
850-2nd Street SW

Calgary, AB, Canada T2P OR8

T +1 403 268 7000
F +1 403 268 3100

April 2, 2015 File No.: 529227-10

VIA EMAIL OR FACSIMILE
TO ALL THE ADDRESSEE ON THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: Century Services LP, by its General Partner, Century Services Inc. v. Atikwa Resources
Inc. (Action No. 1301-14743)

Please find enclosed for service upon you copies of the following filed documents which we will be relying
upon at the hearing set for April 7, 2015:

1. Application, returnable April 7, 2015 attaching the 2 forms of Orders; and

2. The Second Report of the Receiver, not including Confidential Appendices A, B, Cand D in
respect of which a Sealing Order will be sought.

Yours truly,
Dentons Canada LLP

[ Vg
David LeGeyt

DLG/gw
Enclosures
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CENTURY SERVICES LP,
BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER,
CENTURY SERVICES INC.
V.

ATIKWA RESOURCES INC.

ACTION NO.: 1301 - 14743
FILE: NO. 529227-10

SERVICE LIST (April 2, 2015)

PARTY TELEPHONE/FAX REPRESENTING

Dentons Canada LLP Alvarez Marsal Canada ULC
Bankers Court, 15" Floor
850 - 2" Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P OR8
Fax: 403-268-3100

David LeGeyt 403-268-3075

david.legeyt@dentons.com

Norton Rose Canada LLP Century Services LP, by its general
3700, 400 - 3 Avenue S.W. partner, Century Services Inc.

Calgary, AB T2P 4H2

Kyle Kashuba 403-267-8399
kyle.kashuba@nortonrose.com

Bennett Jones LLP Marquest Asset Management Inc.
4500, 855 - 2™ Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Ken Lenz 403-298-3317
lenzk@bennettiones.com

Code Hunter LLP 403-716-2381
850, 440 — 2™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 559

Robert W. Thompson, Q.C.
rthompson@codehunterllp.com
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Thornborough Smeltz LLP
11650 Elbow Drive S.\W.
Calgary, AB T2W 158

Kate Maclennan
Kmaclennan@thornsmeltz.com

403-271-3221

Global Steel Ltd.

Parlee McLaws LLP

3300 TD Canada Trust Tower
421 — 7" Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Emmett Scrimshaw
escrimshaw@parlee.com

403-294-7269

Diversified Staffing Services Lid.

Alberta Energy Regulator
Calgary Head Office

Suite 1000, 250- 5 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR4

Carole Hachey, Compliance Officer
carole.hachey@aer.ca

Department of Energy (Alberta)
Alberta Justice & Solicitor General
Energy Legal Services

9™ Floor, 9945 — 108 Street
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G6

Piyush (Peter) Mittal
peter.mittal@gov.ab.ca

Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC
Bow Valley Square |

Suite 570, 202 - 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2R9

Orest Konowalchuk
okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com

403-538-4826
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Canada Revenue Agency

Regional Intake Centre for Insolvency

Revenue Collections Division
Edmonton Tax Services Office
Suite 10, 9700 Jasper Avenue N.W.
Edmonton, AB T5J 4C8

Fax: 780-495-0424

Davis LLP

Suite 1000, Livingston Place West
250- 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0C1

Brian Davison
bdavison@davis.ca

403-294-3590

Pointer Petroleum Rental Ltd.

Davis LLP

Suite 1000, Livingston Place West
250- 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0C1

Laura Easton
leaston@davis.ca

Ken Reh
kreh@davis.ca

403-698-8753

403-698-8720

Baker Hughes

Tingle Merrett LLP
1250, 639 -5 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P OM9

Scott Reeves
sreeves@tinglemerrett.com

Allan Holme
aholme@tinglemerrett.com

Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid
Hawkes LLP

800, 304 — 8 Avenue S.W.,
Calgary, AB T2P 1C2

Christa Nicholson
nicholsonc@jssbarristers.ca

403-571-8000

403-410-6346

403-571-1520

Greenland Resources Inc.
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Three Star Trucking
Box 160

Railway Avenue
Alida, SK S)C 0BO

Ken Boettcher
ken.threestar@sasktel.net

Tim Boettcher
threestar@sasktel.net

306-443-2424

Forsyth Hauling {2010) Ltd.
1 Miller Road
Pierson, MB ROM 1S0

Dennis Day
dennisday@fasttruckingservice.com

2955670 Manitoba Ltd.
P.O.Box 5
Lyleton, MB ROM 1GO

curtclar@mynetset.ca

Mike Wright
Box 552
Melita, MB ROM 1L0

Mike Wright 2@hotmail.com
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